
Question on Notice
No. 1053

Asked on 2 September 2004

MR HOBBS asked the Minister for State Development and Innovation (MR
McGRADY) —

QUESTION:

For each of 2001-02, 2002-03 and 2003-04 (reported separately for each
year), will he provide details on the following –

(1) How many businesses, multinational clients and corporations has the

Government attracted from New South Wales to Queensland?
(2) What was the type and value of the assistance provided in each individual case including any financial assistance or land deals to attract these businesses, multinational clients and corporations from New South Wales to Queensland?


ANSWER:

(1) The following businesses relocated specific operations from New South

Wales with the support of QIIS agreements signed in the financial years as indicated.


Financial

Year
Company Attracted from NSW Assistance

Provided
2001-02 Intergraph

Corporation Pty
Ltd

Relocated IntelliWhere and Asia Pacific Headquarters (Intergraph Mapping and GIS division) from Sydney to Brisbane

Cash Grant,
Payroll Tax

2001-02 Optus
Administration
Pty Ltd

Relocation of Corporate Business centre from Sydney to Brisbane

Cash Grant

2001-02 Tyco Flow
Control Pacific
Pty Ltd

Relocation of the Tyco Flow Control's Southern Cross Manufacturing Facility from Toowoomba and NSW to a new purpose built facility at Withcott.
Closed NSW facilities to relocate to QLD

Cash Grant,
Payroll Tax

2002-03 Knight Piesold
Pty Ltd

Establishment of Regional Headquarters. Project sought to relocate from Sydney considering options of VIC and QLD

Cash Grant

2002-03 B&D Australia Pty
Ltd

Relocation of Head office from Reevsby NSW to Clontarf QLD

Cash Grant,
Payroll Tax

2002-03 Mrs Crocket’s
Kitchen Pty Ltd

Relocation of processing operation to expand and upgrade the current Brisbane facility upon closure of Sydney factory

Cash Grant,
Payroll Tax,
and Stamp
Duty


2003-04 Medical Benefits
Fund of Australia
Limited

Relocation and amalgamation of the Customer Contact Centre from Sydney to Brisbane

Cash Grant,
Payroll Tax

2003-04 Poolrite
Equipment Pty
Ltd

Expansion and relocation of manufacturing facilities from Auburn NSW to Mt Gravatt QLD

Cash Grant,
Payroll Tax

2003-04 Miller’s Retail
Limited

Integration of the Go Lo NSW Headquarters into a new centralised operation in QLD

Cash Grant,
Payroll Tax


(2) Companies received assistance as outlined above. All other information is commercial in confidence as per agreements with companies concerned.

